What are the perceptions of employees regarding their 
work settings? What are the sources of employees’ job satisfaction in the manufacturing 
industry and what organizational atmosphere contribute(s) to employees’ job 
satisfaction? To address these concerns, two hundred and five 
(205) employees are chosen from some selected manufacturing firms in Ghana through 
convenience and purposive sampling techniques. Correlations are run to generate the 
interrelationship existing among the dimensions of organizational climate and how each